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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59045              101              0         34,900              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      4,026,900      4,197,500      3,951,800        248,500              0        173,400              0              0          -1.86
    59045                5      4,026,900      4,197,500      3,951,800        248,500              0        173,400              0              0          -1.86
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     7        931,500        883,800        758,100        173,400              0              0              0              0         -18.62
    59045                7        931,500        883,800        758,100        173,400              0              0              0              0         -18.62
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   112        673,100        675,100        603,500        154,100              0         84,500              0         40,200         -10.34
    59045              112        673,100        675,100        603,500        154,100              0         84,500              0         40,200         -10.34
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1025     38,440,700     39,960,300     39,743,400        875,800      1,353,900        824,600         74,531        120,822           3.39
    59150                2         56,100         60,000         60,000              0          3,900              0              0              0           6.95
    59045             1023     38,384,600     39,900,300     39,683,400        875,800      1,350,000        824,600         74,531        120,822           3.38
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20      3,173,600      3,256,600      3,229,300        123,300         26,400        152,600         26,500              0           1.76
    59045               20      3,173,600      3,256,600      3,229,300        123,300         26,400        152,600         26,500              0           1.76
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      120      9,098,100      8,750,900      8,719,600         64,300       -418,100        103,900         68,400         23,300          -4.16
    59045              120      9,098,100      8,750,900      8,719,600         64,300       -418,100        103,900         68,400         23,300          -4.16
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    267     21,433,700     21,547,600     21,547,600              0         34,600         79,300         33,698              0           0.53
    59045              267     21,433,700     21,547,600     21,547,600              0         34,600         79,300         33,698              0           0.53
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         56,100         60,000         60,000              0          3,900              0              0              0           6.95
    Residential          2         56,100         60,000         60,000              0          3,900              0              0              0           6.95
  Property Class     Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045          1655     77,721,500     79,246,700     78,493,300      1,639,400        992,900      1,418,300        203,129        184,322           0.99
    Exempt             101              0         34,900              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      4,026,900      4,197,500      3,951,800        248,500              0        173,400              0              0          -1.86
    Ind. Personal        7        931,500        883,800        758,100        173,400              0              0              0              0         -18.62
    Com. Personal      112        673,100        675,100        603,500        154,100              0         84,500              0         40,200         -10.34
    Residential       1023     38,384,600     39,900,300     39,683,400        875,800      1,350,000        824,600         74,531        120,822           3.38
    Industrial          20      3,173,600      3,256,600      3,229,300        123,300         26,400        152,600         26,500              0           1.76
    Commercial         120      9,098,100      8,750,900      8,719,600         64,300       -418,100        103,900         68,400         23,300          -4.16
    Agricultural       267     21,433,700     21,547,600     21,547,600              0         34,600         79,300         33,698              0           0.53
  Property Class     Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          101              0         34,900              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,556     77,777,600     79,271,800     78,553,300      1,639,400        996,800      1,418,300        203,129        184,322           1.00
      Personal         124      5,631,500      5,756,400      5,313,400        576,000              0        257,900              0         40,200          -5.65
        Real         1,432     72,146,100     73,515,400     73,239,900      1,063,400        996,800      1,160,400        203,129        144,122           1.52
  Totals             Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          101              0         34,900              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59045              101              0              0              0              0              0         23,789              0         23,789              0
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    5      4,026,900      4,026,900      3,951,800      4,026,900      4,026,900      4,197,500      3,951,800      4,197,500      3,951,800
    59045                5      4,026,900      4,026,900      3,951,800      4,026,900      4,026,900      4,197,500      3,951,800      4,197,500      3,951,800
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     7        931,500        931,500        758,100        931,500        931,500        883,800        758,100        883,800        758,100
    59045                7        931,500        931,500        758,100        931,500        931,500        883,800        758,100        883,800        758,100
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   112        673,100        673,100        603,500        673,100        673,100        675,100        603,500        675,100        603,500
    59045              112        673,100        673,100        603,500        673,100        673,100        675,100        603,500        675,100        603,500
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1025     38,440,700     38,352,600     39,743,400     33,222,682     33,136,471     34,289,483     34,084,943     34,076,220     33,871,027
    59150                2         56,100         56,100         60,000         49,706         49,706         50,748         50,748         50,748         50,748
    59045             1023     38,384,600     38,296,500     39,683,400     33,172,976     33,086,765     34,238,735     34,034,195     34,025,472     33,820,279
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       20      3,173,600      3,173,600      3,229,300      3,035,486      3,035,486      3,111,969      3,093,866      3,142,023      3,125,723
    59045               20      3,173,600      3,173,600      3,229,300      3,035,486      3,035,486      3,111,969      3,093,866      3,142,023      3,125,723
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      120      9,098,100      9,098,100      8,719,600      7,705,859      7,705,859      7,756,653      7,725,353      7,943,540      7,912,240
    59045              120      9,098,100      9,098,100      8,719,600      7,705,859      7,705,859      7,756,653      7,725,353      7,943,540      7,912,240
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    267     21,433,700     21,433,700     21,547,600     11,473,789     11,473,789     11,746,023     11,746,023     11,748,308     11,748,308
    59045              267     21,433,700     21,433,700     21,547,600     11,473,789     11,473,789     11,746,023     11,746,023     11,748,308     11,748,308
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         56,100         56,100         60,000         49,706         49,706         50,748         50,748         50,748         50,748
    Residential          2         56,100         56,100         60,000         49,706         49,706         50,748         50,748         50,748         50,748
  Property Class     Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045          1655     77,721,500     77,633,400     78,493,300     61,019,610     60,933,399     62,633,569     61,912,837     62,639,532     61,919,950
    Exempt             101              0              0              0              0              0         23,789              0         23,789              0
    Util. Personal       5      4,026,900      4,026,900      3,951,800      4,026,900      4,026,900      4,197,500      3,951,800      4,197,500      3,951,800
    Ind. Personal        7        931,500        931,500        758,100        931,500        931,500        883,800        758,100        883,800        758,100
    Com. Personal      112        673,100        673,100        603,500        673,100        673,100        675,100        603,500        675,100        603,500
    Residential       1023     38,384,600     38,296,500     39,683,400     33,172,976     33,086,765     34,238,735     34,034,195     34,025,472     33,820,279
    Industrial          20      3,173,600      3,173,600      3,229,300      3,035,486      3,035,486      3,111,969      3,093,866      3,142,023      3,125,723
    Commercial         120      9,098,100      9,098,100      8,719,600      7,705,859      7,705,859      7,756,653      7,725,353      7,943,540      7,912,240
    Agricultural       267     21,433,700     21,433,700     21,547,600     11,473,789     11,473,789     11,746,023     11,746,023     11,748,308     11,748,308
  Property Class     Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          101              0              0              0              0              0         23,789              0         23,789              0
   Real & Personal   1,556     77,777,600     77,689,500     78,553,300     61,069,316     60,983,105     62,660,528     61,963,585     62,666,491     61,970,698
      Personal         124      5,631,500      5,631,500      5,313,400      5,631,500      5,631,500      5,756,400      5,313,400      5,756,400      5,313,400
        Real         1,432     72,146,100     72,058,000     73,239,900     55,437,816     55,351,605     56,904,128     56,650,185     56,910,091     56,657,298
  Totals             Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP

  All: Exempt          101              0              0              0              0              0         23,789              0         23,789              0
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     7        931,500              0        931,500              0        931,500              0        758,100              0
    59045                7        931,500              0        931,500              0        931,500              0        758,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   112        673,100              0        673,100              0        673,100              0        603,500              0
    59045              112        673,100              0        673,100              0        673,100              0        603,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     732     29,145,750      9,294,950     29,437,050      8,915,550     28,963,950      9,388,650     30,235,510      9,507,890
    59150                2         56,100              0         56,100              0         56,100              0         60,000              0
    59045              730     29,089,650      9,294,950     29,380,950      8,915,550     28,907,850      9,388,650     30,175,510      9,507,890
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      3,229,300
    59045                0              0      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      3,229,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         70,125      9,027,975         70,125      9,027,975         70,125      9,027,975         61,710      8,657,890
    59045                1         70,125      9,027,975         70,125      9,027,975         70,125      9,027,975         61,710      8,657,890
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    265     21,093,011        340,689     21,093,011        340,689     21,093,011        340,689     21,199,350        348,250
    59045              265     21,093,011        340,689     21,093,011        340,689     21,093,011        340,689     21,199,350        348,250
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         56,100              0         56,100              0         56,100              0         60,000              0
    Residential          2         56,100              0         56,100              0         56,100              0         60,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045         1,115     51,857,386     25,864,114     52,148,686     25,484,714     51,675,586     25,957,814     52,798,170     25,695,130
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      3,951,800
    Ind. Personal        7        931,500              0        931,500              0        931,500              0        758,100              0
    Com. Personal      112        673,100              0        673,100              0        673,100              0        603,500              0
    Residential        730     29,089,650      9,294,950     29,380,950      8,915,550     28,907,850      9,388,650     30,175,510      9,507,890
    Industrial           0              0      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      3,173,600              0      3,229,300
    Commercial           1         70,125      9,027,975         70,125      9,027,975         70,125      9,027,975         61,710      8,657,890
    Agricultural       265     21,093,011        340,689     21,093,011        340,689     21,093,011        340,689     21,199,350        348,250
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,117     51,913,486     25,864,114     52,204,786     25,484,714     51,731,686     25,957,814     52,858,170     25,695,130
      Personal         119      1,604,600      4,026,900      1,604,600      4,026,900      1,604,600      4,026,900      1,361,600      3,951,800
        Real           998     50,308,886     21,837,214     50,600,186     21,457,814     50,127,086     21,930,914     51,496,570     21,743,330
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      3,951,800
    59045                0              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      3,951,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     7        931,500              0        931,500              0        931,500              0        758,100              0
    59045                7        931,500              0        931,500              0        931,500              0        758,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   112        673,100              0        673,100              0        673,100              0        603,500              0
    59045              112        673,100              0        673,100              0        673,100              0        603,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     732     25,912,371      7,310,311     26,176,875      6,959,596     25,750,336      7,386,135     26,578,760      7,506,183
    59150                2         49,706              0         49,706              0         49,706              0         50,748              0
    59045              730     25,862,665      7,310,311     26,127,169      6,959,596     25,700,630      7,386,135     26,528,012      7,506,183
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0      3,035,486              0      3,035,486              0      3,035,486              0      3,093,866
    59045                0              0      3,035,486              0      3,035,486              0      3,035,486              0      3,093,866
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         60,439      7,645,420         60,439      7,645,420         60,439      7,645,420         61,708      7,663,645
    59045                1         60,439      7,645,420         60,439      7,645,420         60,439      7,645,420         61,708      7,663,645
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    265     11,273,423        200,366     11,273,423        200,366     11,273,423        200,366     11,540,351        205,672
    59045              265     11,273,423        200,366     11,273,423        200,366     11,273,423        200,366     11,540,351        205,672
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59150             2         49,706              0         49,706              0         49,706              0         50,748              0
    Residential          2         49,706              0         49,706              0         49,706              0         50,748              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045          1115     38,801,127     22,218,483     39,065,631     21,867,768     38,639,092     22,294,307     39,491,671     22,421,166
    Util. Personal       0              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      3,951,800
    Ind. Personal        7        931,500              0        931,500              0        931,500              0        758,100              0
    Com. Personal      112        673,100              0        673,100              0        673,100              0        603,500              0
    Residential        730     25,862,665      7,310,311     26,127,169      6,959,596     25,700,630      7,386,135     26,528,012      7,506,183
    Industrial           0              0      3,035,486              0      3,035,486              0      3,035,486              0      3,093,866
    Commercial           1         60,439      7,645,420         60,439      7,645,420         60,439      7,645,420         61,708      7,663,645
    Agricultural       265     11,273,423        200,366     11,273,423        200,366     11,273,423        200,366     11,540,351        205,672
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,117     38,850,833     22,218,483     39,115,337     21,867,768     38,688,798     22,294,307     39,542,419     22,421,166
      Personal         119      1,604,600      4,026,900      1,604,600      4,026,900      1,604,600      4,026,900      1,361,600      3,951,800
        Real           998     37,246,233     18,191,583     37,510,737     17,840,868     37,084,198     18,267,407     38,180,819     18,469,366
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      3,951,800
    59045                0              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      4,026,900              0      3,951,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

DDA                     211      2,572,050      8,759,600      7,971,962      4,839,029      9,157,600      8,155,305      5,009,525
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

DDA                     211      2,572,050      8,759,600      7,971,962      4,839,029      9,157,600      8,155,305      5,009,525
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****


